Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiba Kikai Kabushiki Kaisha	06/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NuFlare Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	2068-3, Ooka, Numazu-shi	
City:	Shizuoka-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5766360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: donna.lizama@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041535-0369573

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. R. Hernandez

Total Attachments: 2

source=041535-0369573 - Assignment#page1.tif source=041535-0369573 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0853

500788450

CH \$40.00 5

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AN ISSUED U.S. PATENT</u>

WHEREAS, Toshiba Kikai Kabushiki Kaisha, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-11, GINZA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN, is the owner of the right, title, and interest in, to, and under the U.S. Letters Patent identified below; and

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor	Title
5,766,360	June 16,1998	Yuusuke Sato,	SUBSTRATE PROCESSING
		et al	APPARATUS AND SUBSTRATE
			PROCESSING METHOD

by virtue of the release of Security Interest, which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel # 015134, Frame # 0285, on March 25, 1993;

ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from NuFlare Technology, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a business address at 2068-3, Ooka, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan, acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to, and under the U.S. Letters Patent identified above, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP, with a business address at 1650 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

For Toshiba Kikai Kabushiki Kaisha, ASSIGNOR:

By: Yasuo Ozaki

Title: Senior Manager of Intellectual

your Gake

Property Department,

Toshiba Kikai Kabushiki Kaisha

400349377v1

PATENT REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN AN ISSUED U.S. PATENT

Executed on this $\frac{2 nol}{(\text{day})}$ day of $\frac{1 \text{ (month)}}{(\text{month)}}$, 2006, in the presence of:

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness: KIYOKAZU SEKIWA

Title of Witness: SENICR EXPERT

Please forward the Notice of Recordation of this Assignment to:

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102-4865

400349377v1

RECORDED: 02/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022288 FRAME: 0855